

| Reith Road Roundabouts - 22-3005 | | | | 1 | | 2 | | 3 | | 4 | |
|--|--|--------|------|---|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| Bid Opening: March 27 , 2024, 1:00 PM | | | | Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373 | | Active Construction, Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371 | | Johansen Construction Co. PO Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321 | | Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Hwy E Auburn, WA 98092 | |
| Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| TOTAL | | | | \$4,283,587.49 | | \$4,327,327.00 | | \$4,608,651.48 | | \$4,631,305.05 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| SCHEDULE I: STREET | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1000 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | 420,000.00 | \$420,000.00 | 341,005.10 | \$341,005.10 | 459,563.25 | \$459,563.25 | 362,000.00 | \$362,000.00 |
| 1005 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | LS | 44,000.00 | \$44,000.00 | 50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | 35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | 22,000.00 | \$22,000.00 |
| 1010 | Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 4,100 | SY | 11.50 | \$47,150.00 | 15.00 | \$61,500.00 | 8.00 | \$32,800.00 | 12.00 | \$49,200.00 |
| 1015 | Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement | 200 | SY | 18.75 | \$3,750.00 | 17.50 | \$3,500.00 | 25.00 | \$5,000.00 | 25.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 1020 | Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk | 560 | SY | 13.00 | \$7,280.00 | 11.00 | \$6,160.00 | 17.55 | \$9,828.00 | 25.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 1025 | Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 1,100 | LF | 7.75 | \$8,525.00 | 4.50 | \$4,950.00 | 5.35 | \$5,885.00 | 13.00 | \$14,300.00 |
| 1027 | Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb | 310 | LF | 7.75 | \$2,402.50 | 7.00 | \$2,170.00 | 4.10 | \$1,271.00 | 13.00 | \$4,030.00 |
| 1030 | Removal of Reinforced Cement Concrete Bus Stop Shelter Pad and Retaining Wall | 1 | LS | 420.00 | \$420.00 | 865.00 | \$865.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 1035 | Removing Guardrail | 360 | LF | 9.00 | \$3,240.00 | 6.00 | \$2,160.00 | 9.25 | \$3,330.00 | 12.00 | \$4,320.00 |
| 1036 | Removing Guardrail Anchor | 1 | EA | 255.00 | \$255.00 | 372.00 | \$372.00 | 260.00 | \$260.00 | 350.00 | \$350.00 |
| 1040 | Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings | 1 | LS | 33,000.00 | \$33,000.00 | 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | 35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | 25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 1045 | Removal of Traffic Signs | 1 | LS | 1,900.00 | \$1,900.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | 2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 1050 | Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 11,700 | LF | 4.50 | \$52,650.00 | 3.00 | \$35,100.00 | 3.25 | \$38,025.00 | 4.00 | \$46,800.00 |
| 1055 | Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement | 420 | LF | 4.50 | \$1,890.00 | 5.00 | \$2,100.00 | 14.50 | \$6,090.00 | 6.00 | \$2,520.00 |
| 1058 | Rubblize and Compact Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement in Place | 3,400 | SY | 4.00 | \$13,600.00 | 7.00 | \$23,800.00 | 4.00 | \$13,600.00 | 13.00 | \$44,200.00 |
| 1059 | Rubblize and Compact Existing Cement Concrete Pavement in Place | 300 | SY | 37.50 | \$11,250.00 | 12.00 | \$3,600.00 | 19.00 | \$5,700.00 | 35.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 1060 | Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul | 1,600 | CY | 40.50 | \$64,800.00 | 59.00 | \$94,400.00 | 44.00 | \$70,400.00 | 48.00 | \$76,800.00 |
| 1075 | Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction | 3,700 | TON | 30.00 | \$111,000.00 | 33.00 | \$122,100.00 | 36.25 | \$134,125.00 | 35.00 | \$129,500.00 |
| 1080 * | Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus | 260 | TON | 50.50 | \$13,130.00 | 54.00 | \$14,040.00 | 57.35 | \$14,911.00 | 60.00 | \$15,600.00 |
| 1085 | Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus | 1,750 | TON | 39.50 | \$69,125.00 | 50.00 | \$87,500.00 | 60.25 | \$105,437.50 | 60.00 | \$105,000.00 |
| 1090 | Crack Sealing | 1 | FA | 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 1095 | HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 | 1,980 | TON | 157.00 | \$310,860.00 | 144.00 | \$285,120.00 | 148.50 | \$294,030.00 | 150.00 | \$297,000.00 |
| 1097 | HMA Class 3/8", PG 58V-22 for Prelevel | 90 | TON | 276.00 | \$24,840.00 | 142.00 | \$12,780.00 | 147.00 | \$13,230.00 | 155.00 | \$13,950.00 |
| 1100 | Stamped Colored Cement Concrete Pavement with Dowels | 290 | SY | 237.00 | \$68,730.00 | 222.00 | \$64,380.00 | 330.00 | \$95,700.00 | 250.00 | \$72,500.00 |
| 1105 | Stamped Colored Cement Concrete Pavement without Dowels | 440 | SY | 182.00 | \$80,080.00 | 168.00 | \$73,920.00 | 207.25 | \$91,190.00 | 220.00 | \$96,800.00 |
| 1110 | Planing Bituminous Pavement | 1,600 | SY | 6.00 | \$9,600.00 | 11.00 | \$17,600.00 | 7.50 | \$12,000.00 | 5.50 | \$8,800.00 |
| 1120 | Speed Cushion | 3 | EA | 3,300.00 | \$9,900.00 | 4,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | 4,365.00 | \$13,095.00 | 4,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 1125 | Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch | 190 | TON | 235.00 | \$44,650.00 | 256.00 | \$48,640.00 | 245.00 | \$46,550.00 | 210.00 | \$39,900.00 |
| 1140 | Cement Concrete Driveway, 6 Inch Depth | 125 | SY | 111.00 | \$13,875.00 | 109.00 | \$13,625.00 | 140.25 | \$17,531.25 | 100.00 | \$12,500.00 |
| 1145 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 4 Inch Depth | 1,750 | SY | 64.00 | \$112,000.00 | 63.00 | \$110,250.00 | 91.65 | \$160,387.50 | 75.00 | \$131,250.00 |
| 1147 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 8 Inch Depth | 40 | SY | 127.00 | \$5,080.00 | 130.00 | \$5,200.00 | 118.50 | \$4,740.00 | 100.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 1162 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel / Combination, 4 Inch Depth | 16 | EA | 4,000.00 | \$64,000.00 | 3,900.00 | \$62,400.00 | 2,716.00 | \$43,456.00 | 4,500.00 | \$72,000.00 |
| 1164 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel / Combination, 8 Inch Depth | 1 | EA | 5,100.00 | \$5,100.00 | 4,900.00 | \$4,900.00 | 2,680.00 | \$2,680.00 | 5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 1180 | Cement Concrete Bike Ramp | 5 | EA | 2,730.00 | \$13,650.00 | 2,850.00 | \$14,250.00 | 1,805.00 | \$9,025.00 | 2,200.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 1205 | Curb 1 - Roundabout Truck Apron Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 330 | LF | 69.50 | \$22,935.00 | 66.00 | \$21,780.00 | 34.35 | \$11,335.50 | 65.00 | \$21,450.00 |

| Reith Road Roundabouts - 22-3005 | | | | 1 | | 2 | | 3 | | 4 | |
|--|---|-------|------|---|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| Bid Opening: March 27 , 2024, 1:00 PM | | | | Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373 | | Active Construction, Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371 | | Johansen Construction Co. PO Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321 | | Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Hwy E Auburn, WA 98092 | |
| Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| TOTAL | | | | \$4,283,587.49 | | \$4,327,327.00 | | \$4,608,651.48 | | \$4,631,305.05 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| 1206 | Curb 2 - Roundabout Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 1,450 | LF | 42.00 | \$60,900.00 | 38.00 | \$55,100.00 | 30.35 | \$44,007.50 | 60.00 | \$87,000.00 |
| 1208 | Curb 3 - Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 3,200 | LF | 36.00 | \$115,200.00 | 36.00 | \$115,200.00 | 28.50 | \$91,200.00 | 40.00 | \$128,000.00 |
| 1211 | Curb 4 - Pedestrian Curb | 980 | LF | 42.50 | \$41,650.00 | 32.00 | \$31,360.00 | 31.30 | \$30,674.00 | 50.00 | \$49,000.00 |
| 1213 | Stamped Colored Cement Concrete Buffer | 210 | SY | 182.00 | \$38,220.00 | 173.00 | \$36,330.00 | 200.00 | \$42,000.00 | 235.00 | \$49,350.00 |
| 1215 | Cement Concrete Pass-Through, 9 Inch Thick | 70 | SY | 210.00 | \$14,700.00 | 196.00 | \$13,720.00 | 172.00 | \$12,040.00 | 205.00 | \$14,350.00 |
| 1225 | Replace Existing Manhole Circular Frame and Cover with Locking Manhole Frame and Cover and Adjust to Finished Grade | 6 | EA | 975.00 | \$5,850.00 | 1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 990.00 | \$5,940.00 | 1,300.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| 1230 | Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid | 3 | EA | 625.00 | \$1,875.00 | 650.00 | \$1,950.00 | 1,080.00 | \$3,240.00 | 750.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 1240 | Adjust Existing Junction Box to Finished Grade | 2 | EA | 550.00 | \$1,100.00 | 530.00 | \$1,060.00 | 560.00 | \$1,120.00 | 550.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 1248 | Utility Coordination with Comcast | 1 | LS | 500.00 | \$500.00 | 125.00 | \$125.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 1250 | Install New Monument, Case and Cover to Finished Grade | 7 | EA | 800.00 | \$5,600.00 | 1,300.00 | \$9,100.00 | 560.00 | \$3,920.00 | 900.00 | \$6,300.00 |
| 1255 | Remove Existing Fence | 25 | LF | 22.00 | \$550.00 | 10.00 | \$250.00 | 12.25 | \$306.25 | 12.00 | \$300.00 |
| 1270 | Temporary 6 Ft. High Chain Link Fence | 330 | LF | 10.00 | \$3,300.00 | 9.50 | \$3,135.00 | 7.00 | \$2,310.00 | 9.00 | \$2,970.00 |
| 1280 | Install New Wood Fence | 15 | LF | 79.00 | \$1,185.00 | 75.00 | \$1,125.00 | 80.00 | \$1,200.00 | 75.00 | \$1,125.00 |
| 1285 | Install New Chain Link Fence | 110 | LF | 52.00 | \$5,720.00 | 50.00 | \$5,500.00 | 53.00 | \$5,830.00 | 50.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 1295 | Bridge Railing Type BP | 95 | LF | 170.00 | \$16,150.00 | 225.00 | \$21,375.00 | 239.50 | \$22,752.50 | 125.00 | \$11,875.00 |
| 1298 | SEW Pedestrian Barrier | 95 | LF | 641.00 | \$60,895.00 | 596.00 | \$56,620.00 | 1,250.00 | \$118,750.00 | 1,250.00 | \$118,750.00 |
| 1300 | Structural Earth Wall | 470 | SF | 59.50 | \$27,965.00 | 71.50 | \$33,605.00 | 43.00 | \$20,210.00 | 105.00 | \$49,350.00 |
| 1305 | Beam Guardrail Type 31 | 220 | LF | 72.00 | \$15,840.00 | 61.50 | \$13,530.00 | 72.50 | \$15,950.00 | 90.00 | \$19,800.00 |
| 1306 | Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 11 | 1 | EA | 2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 | 2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 | 2,110.00 | \$2,110.00 | 2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 1310 | Beam Guardrail Type 31 Connection to Existing Guardrail | 2 | EA | 2,100.00 | \$4,200.00 | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 2,110.00 | \$4,220.00 | 2,800.00 | \$5,600.00 |
| 1312 | Beam Guardrail Connection to Concrete Barrier | 2 | EA | 1,950.00 | \$3,900.00 | 1,250.00 | \$2,500.00 | 1,980.00 | \$3,960.00 | 2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 1315 | Pothole Utilities | 20 | EA | 525.00 | \$10,500.00 | 425.00 | \$8,500.00 | 1,140.00 | \$22,800.00 | 800.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 1317 | Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Mailbox | 2 | EA | 675.00 | \$1,350.00 | 915.00 | \$1,830.00 | 942.50 | \$1,885.00 | 350.00 | \$700.00 |
| 1320 | Project Sign | 4 | EA | 1,400.00 | \$5,600.00 | 1,040.00 | \$4,160.00 | 1,550.00 | \$6,200.00 | 1,200.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 1380 | Removal of Structures and Obstructions | 1 | FA | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| SCHEDULE I TOTAL | | | | \$2,179,517.50 | | \$2,099,342.10 | | \$2,312,301.25 | | \$2,369,990.00 | |
| SCHEDULE II: WATER | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2005 | 8 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main | 1 | EA | 7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | 4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | 4,630.00 | \$4,630.00 | 6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 2015 | 16 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main | 1 | EA | 10,850.00 | \$10,850.00 | 7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | 7,570.00 | \$7,570.00 | 12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 2035 | 12 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Restrained Joint Water Main Pipe | 265 | LF | 144.00 | \$38,160.00 | 312.00 | \$82,680.00 | 235.00 | \$62,275.00 | 225.00 | \$59,625.00 |
| 2050 | 8 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL | 1 | EA | 3,050.00 | \$3,050.00 | 2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 | 3,700.00 | \$3,700.00 | 2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 2055 | 12 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL | 1 | EA | 5,025.00 | \$5,025.00 | 4,800.00 | \$4,800.00 | 5,165.00 | \$5,165.00 | 4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 2065 * | Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul | 20 | CY | 52.00 | \$1,040.00 | 97.00 | \$1,940.00 | 34.25 | \$685.00 | 100.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 2110 | Abandon Existing Water Main | 1 | LS | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | 11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 2220 | Replace Existing Meter Box for up to 1 Inch Diameter Service | 2 | EA | 1,450.00 | \$2,900.00 | 1,300.00 | \$2,600.00 | 1,265.00 | \$2,530.00 | 1,250.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 2255 * | Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B | 2,500 | SF | 0.25 | \$625.00 | 0.10 | \$250.00 | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 | 0.25 | \$625.00 |
| 2260 | Foundation Material, Class I and II for Water Main | 30 | TON | 53.00 | \$1,590.00 | 37.50 | \$1,125.00 | 33.25 | \$997.50 | 100.00 | \$3,000.00 |

| Reith Road Roundabouts - 22-3005 | | | | 1 | | 2 | | 3 | | 4 | |
|--|--|--------|------|---|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| Bid Opening: March 27 , 2024, 1:00 PM | | | | Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373 | | Active Construction, Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371 | | Johansen Construction Co. PO Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321 | | Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Hwy E Auburn, WA 98092 | |
| Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| TOTAL | | | | \$4,283,587.49 | | \$4,327,327.00 | | \$4,608,651.48 | | \$4,631,305.05 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| 2280 | * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus | 500 | TON | 50.50 | \$25,250.00 | 54.00 | \$27,000.00 | 57.35 | \$28,675.00 | 60.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| SUB TOTAL | | | | \$98,490.00 | | \$145,395.00 | | \$128,727.50 | | \$125,050.00 | |
| 10.1% SALES TAX | | | | \$9,947.49 | | \$14,684.90 | | \$13,001.48 | | \$12,630.05 | |
| SCHEDULE II TOTAL | | | | \$108,437.49 | | \$160,079.90 | | \$141,728.98 | | \$137,680.05 | |
| SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4010 | PVC Storm Sewer Pipe, 15 Inch Diameter | 170 | LF | 92.00 | \$15,640.00 | 193.00 | \$32,810.00 | 135.00 | \$22,950.00 | 140.00 | \$23,800.00 |
| 4015 | Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter | 1,180 | LF | 116.00 | \$136,880.00 | 180.00 | \$212,400.00 | 172.25 | \$203,255.00 | 140.00 | \$165,200.00 |
| 4020 | Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 18 Inch Diameter | 90 | LF | 167.00 | \$15,030.00 | 250.00 | \$22,500.00 | 245.50 | \$22,095.00 | 220.00 | \$19,800.00 |
| 4075 | Concrete Inlet | 2 | EA | 835.00 | \$1,670.00 | 1,600.00 | \$3,200.00 | 1,245.00 | \$2,490.00 | 1,800.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 4080 | Catch Basin, Type 1 | 14 | EA | 965.00 | \$13,510.00 | 1,900.00 | \$26,600.00 | 1,130.00 | \$15,820.00 | 2,000.00 | \$28,000.00 |
| 4085 | Catch Basin, Type 2 48 Inch Diameter | 7 | EA | 3,600.00 | \$25,200.00 | 4,100.00 | \$28,700.00 | 2,915.00 | \$20,405.00 | 6,000.00 | \$42,000.00 |
| 4087 | Install New Manhole Section, Type 2 48 Inch Diameter to Finished Grade | 5 | EA | 2,035.00 | \$10,175.00 | 3,800.00 | \$19,000.00 | 2,315.00 | \$11,575.00 | 2,400.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 4090 | Catch Basin, Type 2 54 Inch Diameter | 1 | EA | 4,630.00 | \$4,630.00 | 5,400.00 | \$5,400.00 | 4,240.00 | \$4,240.00 | 7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 4111 | Round Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame and Cover | 4 | EA | 900.00 | \$3,600.00 | 914.00 | \$3,656.00 | 990.00 | \$3,960.00 | 700.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 4120 | Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate | 25 | EA | 650.00 | \$16,250.00 | 800.00 | \$20,000.00 | 880.00 | \$22,000.00 | 600.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 4130 | Abandon Existing Storm Sewer Pipe | 6 | EA | 425.00 | \$2,550.00 | 320.00 | \$1,920.00 | 1,750.00 | \$10,500.00 | 300.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 4135 | Remove Existing Sewer Pipe or Culvert | 410 | LF | 10.00 | \$4,100.00 | 17.00 | \$6,970.00 | 14.25 | \$5,842.50 | 10.00 | \$4,100.00 |
| 4145 | Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole | 4 | EA | 500.00 | \$2,000.00 | 570.00 | \$2,280.00 | 364.50 | \$1,458.00 | 375.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 4150 | * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B | 3,700 | SF | 0.25 | \$925.00 | 0.10 | \$370.00 | 1.00 | \$3,700.00 | 0.25 | \$925.00 |
| 4152 | * Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul | 60 | CY | 52.00 | \$3,120.00 | 97.00 | \$5,820.00 | 34.25 | \$2,055.00 | 100.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 4155 | Foundation Material, Class I and II | 110 | TON | 53.00 | \$5,830.00 | 50.50 | \$5,555.00 | 33.25 | \$3,657.50 | 100.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 4160 | Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven | 90 | SY | 18.00 | \$1,620.00 | 3.00 | \$270.00 | 4.35 | \$391.50 | 5.00 | \$450.00 |
| 4170 | * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus | 1,150 | TON | 50.50 | \$58,075.00 | 54.00 | \$62,100.00 | 57.35 | \$65,952.50 | 60.00 | \$69,000.00 |
| 4180 | Controlled Density Fill | 20 | CY | 300.00 | \$6,000.00 | 234.00 | \$4,680.00 | 515.00 | \$10,300.00 | 300.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| SCHEDULE IV TOTAL | | | | \$326,805.00 | | \$464,231.00 | | \$432,647.00 | | \$420,475.00 | |
| SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5005 | Traffic Control Labor | 2,600 | HR | 72.50 | \$188,500.00 | 68.00 | \$176,800.00 | 71.50 | \$185,900.00 | 65.00 | \$169,000.00 |
| 5010 | Construction Signs Class A | 2,000 | SF | 30.25 | \$60,500.00 | 16.00 | \$32,000.00 | 23.50 | \$47,000.00 | 28.00 | \$56,000.00 |
| 5015 | Traffic Control Supervisor | 1,300 | HR | 87.00 | \$113,100.00 | 78.00 | \$101,400.00 | 109.50 | \$142,350.00 | 65.00 | \$84,500.00 |
| 5016 | Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer | 80 | HR | 135.00 | \$10,800.00 | 125.00 | \$10,000.00 | 166.50 | \$13,320.00 | 125.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 5020 | Temporary Traffic Control Devices | 1 | LS | 29,000.00 | \$29,000.00 | 8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 5025 | Temporary Illumination System Complete | 1 | LS | 56,000.00 | \$56,000.00 | 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | 32,000.00 | \$32,000.00 | 35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 5030 | Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) | 480 | DAY | 31.00 | \$14,880.00 | 60.00 | \$28,800.00 | 82.25 | \$39,480.00 | 65.00 | \$31,200.00 |
| 5035 | Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS) | 240 | DAY | 10.00 | \$2,400.00 | 14.00 | \$3,360.00 | 41.25 | \$9,900.00 | 25.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 5040 | Transportable Attenuator | 6 | DAY | 1,250.00 | \$7,500.00 | 325.00 | \$1,950.00 | 1,260.00 | \$7,560.00 | 1,300.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| 5065 | Temporary Traffic Barrier | 750 | LF | 29.50 | \$22,125.00 | 41.00 | \$30,750.00 | 32.55 | \$24,412.50 | 42.00 | \$31,500.00 |
| 5080 | Temporary Pavement Marking - Long Duration | 10,000 | LF | 1.70 | \$17,000.00 | 1.50 | \$15,000.00 | 1.70 | \$17,000.00 | 1.55 | \$15,500.00 |
| 5100 | Plastic White Edge Line | 6,100 | LF | 4.15 | \$25,315.00 | 4.00 | \$24,400.00 | 4.20 | \$25,620.00 | 4.00 | \$24,400.00 |
| 5102 | Plastic Yellow Edge Line | 2,700 | LF | 4.15 | \$11,205.00 | 4.00 | \$10,800.00 | 4.20 | \$11,340.00 | 4.00 | \$10,800.00 |
| 5104 | Plastic White Wide Dotted Entry Line | 160 | LF | 16.50 | \$2,640.00 | 16.00 | \$2,560.00 | 16.75 | \$2,680.00 | 16.00 | \$2,560.00 |

| Reith Road Roundabouts - 22-3005 | | | | 1 | | 2 | | 3 | | 4 | |
|--|---|-------|------|---|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| Bid Opening: March 27 , 2024, 1:00 PM | | | | Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373 | | Active Construction, Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371 | | Johansen Construction Co. PO Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321 | | Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Hwy E Auburn, WA 98092 | |
| Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| TOTAL | | | | \$4,283,587.49 | | \$4,327,327.00 | | \$4,608,651.48 | | \$4,631,305.05 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| 5106 | Profiled Plastic Yellow Double Centerline | 2,250 | LF | 8.25 | \$18,562.50 | 8.00 | \$18,000.00 | 8.35 | \$18,787.50 | 8.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 5108 | Plastic White Drop Lane Line | 570 | LF | 3.00 | \$1,710.00 | 3.00 | \$1,710.00 | 3.10 | \$1,767.00 | 3.00 | \$1,710.00 |
| 5110 | Profiled Plastic White Wide Line | 3,300 | LF | 8.25 | \$27,225.00 | 8.00 | \$26,400.00 | 8.35 | \$27,555.00 | 8.00 | \$26,400.00 |
| 5115 | Plastic Stop Line | 20 | LF | 44.00 | \$880.00 | 42.50 | \$850.00 | 44.65 | \$893.00 | 45.00 | \$900.00 |
| 5120 | Plastic Crosswalk Line | 960 | SF | 16.50 | \$15,840.00 | 16.00 | \$15,360.00 | 16.75 | \$16,080.00 | 16.00 | \$15,360.00 |
| 5150 | Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 | 4.50 | HUND | 1,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | 950.00 | \$4,275.00 | 1,005.00 | \$4,522.50 | 1,000.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 5160 | Low-Profile Plastic Curb and Reflector | 85 | EA | 360.00 | \$30,600.00 | 345.00 | \$29,325.00 | 362.85 | \$30,842.25 | 350.00 | \$29,750.00 |
| 5165 | Profiled Plastic Skip Lane Line | 250 | LF | 2.75 | \$687.50 | 2.50 | \$625.00 | 2.80 | \$700.00 | 2.75 | \$687.50 |
| 5170 | Plastic White Wide Line | 880 | LF | 7.75 | \$6,820.00 | 7.50 | \$6,600.00 | 7.80 | \$6,864.00 | 7.50 | \$6,600.00 |
| 5171 | Plastic Traffic Arrow | 8 | EA | 550.00 | \$4,400.00 | 530.00 | \$4,240.00 | 558.25 | \$4,466.00 | 525.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 5172 | Plastic Traffic Letter | 46 | EA | 275.00 | \$12,650.00 | 260.00 | \$11,960.00 | 280.00 | \$12,880.00 | 275.00 | \$12,650.00 |
| 5174 | Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol | 12 | EA | 470.00 | \$5,640.00 | 450.00 | \$5,400.00 | 474.50 | \$5,694.00 | 450.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 5178 | Plastic Dotted Extension Line | 570 | LF | 5.50 | \$3,135.00 | 5.00 | \$2,850.00 | 5.60 | \$3,192.00 | 5.50 | \$3,135.00 |
| 5180 | Plastic Yield Line Symbol - Type 2 | 35 | EA | 110.00 | \$3,850.00 | 105.00 | \$3,675.00 | 112.00 | \$3,920.00 | 110.00 | \$3,850.00 |
| 5185 | Speed Cushion Striping | 1 | LS | 14,100.00 | \$14,100.00 | 13,500.00 | \$13,500.00 | 14,275.00 | \$14,275.00 | 14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 5190 | Permanent Signing | 1 | LS | 48,000.00 | \$48,000.00 | 50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | 53,000.00 | \$53,000.00 | 50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| SCHEDULE V TOTAL | | | | \$759,565.00 | | \$670,590.00 | | \$794,000.75 | | \$711,402.50 | |
| SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6000 | Remove Existing Luminaire and Foundation | 3 | EA | 1,050.00 | \$3,150.00 | 2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | 2,600.00 | \$7,800.00 | 2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 6002 | Remove Existing Signal Connection | 1 | LS | 1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | 3,100.00 | \$3,100.00 | 3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 6005 | Illumination System Complete | 1 | LS | 560,000.00 | \$560,000.00 | 570,000.00 | \$570,000.00 | 547,850.00 | \$547,850.00 | 550,000.00 | \$550,000.00 |
| 6007 | Crosswalk Flashing Beacon System Complete | 1 | LS | 220,000.00 | \$220,000.00 | 223,000.00 | \$223,000.00 | 237,500.00 | \$237,500.00 | 245,000.00 | \$245,000.00 |
| SCHEDULE VI TOTAL | | | | \$784,250.00 | | \$803,600.00 | | \$796,650.00 | | \$804,500.00 | |
| SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7000 | Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching | 0.75 | AC | 5,800.00 | \$4,350.00 | 5,500.00 | \$4,125.00 | 5,850.00 | \$4,387.50 | 5,500.00 | \$4,125.00 |
| 7005 | Filter Fabric Fence | 500 | LF | 5.25 | \$2,625.00 | 6.00 | \$3,000.00 | 6.50 | \$3,250.00 | 6.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 7008 | High Visibility Fence | 200 | LF | 4.50 | \$900.00 | 4.50 | \$900.00 | 3.80 | \$760.00 | 5.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 7010 | Wattle | 600 | LF | 3.75 | \$2,250.00 | 3.50 | \$2,100.00 | 6.00 | \$3,600.00 | 5.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 7015 | Inlet Protection | 36 | EA | 80.00 | \$2,880.00 | 94.00 | \$3,384.00 | 106.50 | \$3,834.00 | 70.00 | \$2,520.00 |
| 7020 | Straw Mulch | 550 | SY | 4.25 | \$2,337.50 | 2.00 | \$1,100.00 | 2.00 | \$1,100.00 | 1.25 | \$687.50 |
| 7022 | Erosion Control Blanket | 400 | SY | 6.75 | \$2,700.00 | 6.00 | \$2,400.00 | 5.60 | \$2,240.00 | 4.50 | \$1,800.00 |
| 7025 | Clear Plastic Covering | 500 | SY | 7.00 | \$3,500.00 | 3.00 | \$1,500.00 | 3.10 | \$1,550.00 | 3.25 | \$1,625.00 |
| 7030 | ESC Lead | 120 | HR | 1.00 | \$120.00 | 125.00 | \$15,000.00 | 50.00 | \$6,000.00 | 65.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| 7040 | Street Cleaning | 200 | HR | 175.00 | \$35,000.00 | 150.00 | \$30,000.00 | 170.00 | \$34,000.00 | 300.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 7050 | SPCC Plan | 1 | LS | 500.00 | \$500.00 | 150.00 | \$150.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 250.00 | \$250.00 |
| 7055 | Erosion/Water Pollution Control | 1 | FA | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| SCHEDULE VII TOTAL | | | | \$67,162.50 | | \$73,659.00 | | \$72,721.50 | | \$95,807.50 | |
| SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION | | | | | | | | | | | |

| Reith Road Roundabouts - 22-3005 | | | | 1 | | 2 | | 3 | | 4 | |
|--|--|-----|------|---|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|--|--------------------|--|--------------|
| Bid Opening: March 27 , 2024, 1:00 PM | | | | Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373 | | Active Construction, Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371 | | Johansen Construction Co. PO Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321 | | Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Hwy E Auburn, WA 98092 | |
| Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| TOTAL | | | | \$4,283,587.49 | | \$4,327,327.00 | | \$4,608,651.48 | | \$4,631,305.05 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| 8005 | Topsoil Type A | 390 | CY | 55.00 | \$21,450.00 | 53.00 | \$20,670.00 | 56.00 | \$21,840.00 | 55.00 | \$21,450.00 |
| 8020 | Fruit Tree Planting and Staking | 1 | EA | 440.00 | \$440.00 | 425.00 | \$425.00 | 448.00 | \$448.00 | 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 8025 | Street Tree Planting and Staking | 34 | EA | 550.00 | \$18,700.00 | 530.00 | \$18,020.00 | 560.00 | \$19,040.00 | 1,500.00 | \$51,000.00 |
| 8030 | Existing Irrigation System Removal, Repair and/or Modification | 1 | FA | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 8105 | Wood Chip Mulch | 30 | CY | 72.00 | \$2,160.00 | 69.00 | \$2,070.00 | 72.80 | \$2,184.00 | 70.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 8230 | Sod Installation | 300 | SY | 13.00 | \$3,900.00 | 12.00 | \$3,600.00 | 13.10 | \$3,930.00 | 14.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 8235 | Seeded Lawn Installation | 800 | SY | 1.50 | \$1,200.00 | 1.30 | \$1,040.00 | 1.45 | \$1,160.00 | 1.50 | \$1,200.00 |
| SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL | | | | | \$57,850.00 | \$55,825.00 | \$58,602.00 | \$58,602.00 | \$91,450.00 | | |
| SUMMARY: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SCHEDULE I TOTAL | | | | | \$2,179,517.50 | \$2,099,342.10 | \$2,312,301.25 | \$2,369,990.00 | | | |
| SCHEDULE II TOTAL | | | | | \$108,437.49 | \$160,079.90 | \$141,728.98 | \$137,680.05 | | | |
| SCHEDULE IV TOTAL | | | | | \$326,805.00 | \$464,231.00 | \$432,647.00 | \$420,475.00 | | | |
| SCHEDULE V TOTAL | | | | | \$759,565.00 | \$670,590.00 | \$794,000.75 | \$711,402.50 | | | |
| SCHEDULE VI TOTAL | | | | | \$784,250.00 | \$803,600.00 | \$796,650.00 | \$804,500.00 | | | |
| SCHEDULE VII TOTAL | | | | | \$67,162.50 | \$73,659.00 | \$72,721.50 | \$95,807.50 | | | |
| SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL | | | | | \$57,850.00 | \$55,825.00 | \$58,602.00 | \$91,450.00 | | | |
| CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | \$4,283,587.49 | \$4,327,327.00 | \$4,608,651.48 | \$4,631,305.05 | | | |

| Reith Road Roundabouts - 22-3005 | | | | | |
|--|--|--------|------|--------------------------------------|--------------|
| Bid Opening: March 27 , 2024, 1:00 PM | | | | Engineer's Estimate Thomas Leyrer | |
| Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending. | | | | | |
| TOTAL | | | | \$4,799,289.20 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| SCHEDULE I: STREET | | | | | |
| 1000 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | 356,000.00 | \$356,000.00 |
| 1005 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | LS | 40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 1010 | Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 4,100 | SY | 20.00 | \$82,000.00 |
| 1015 | Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement | 200 | SY | 45.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 1020 | Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk | 560 | SY | 35.00 | \$19,600.00 |
| 1025 | Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 1,100 | LF | 15.00 | \$16,500.00 |
| 1027 | Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb | 310 | LF | 10.00 | \$3,100.00 |
| 1030 | Removal of Reinforced Cement Concrete Bus Stop Shelter Pad and Retaining Wall | 1 | LS | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 1035 | Removing Guardrail | 360 | LF | 20.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 1036 | Removing Guardrail Anchor | 1 | EA | 500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 1040 | Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings | 1 | LS | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 1045 | Removal of Traffic Signs | 1 | LS | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 1050 | Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 11,700 | LF | 5.00 | \$58,500.00 |
| 1055 | Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement | 420 | LF | 8.00 | \$3,360.00 |
| 1058 | Rubblize and Compact Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement in Place | 3,400 | SY | 10.00 | \$34,000.00 |
| 1059 | Rubblize and Compact Existing Cement Concrete Pavement in Place | 300 | SY | 15.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 1060 | Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul | 1,600 | CY | 50.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 1075 | Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction | 3,700 | TON | 40.00 | \$148,000.00 |
| 1080 * | Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus | 260 | TON | 50.00 | \$13,000.00 |
| 1085 | Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus | 1,750 | TON | 50.00 | \$87,500.00 |
| 1090 | Crack Sealing | 1 | FA | 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 1095 | HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 | 1,980 | TON | 180.00 | \$356,400.00 |
| 1097 | HMA Class 3/8", PG 58V-22 for Prelevel | 90 | TON | 240.00 | \$21,600.00 |
| 1100 | Stamped Colored Cement Concrete Pavement with Dowels | 290 | SY | 350.00 | \$101,500.00 |
| 1105 | Stamped Colored Cement Concrete Pavement without Dowels | 440 | SY | 300.00 | \$132,000.00 |
| 1110 | Planing Bituminous Pavement | 1,600 | SY | 10.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 1120 | Speed Cushion | 3 | EA | 8,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 1125 | Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch | 190 | TON | 250.00 | \$47,500.00 |
| 1140 | Cement Concrete Driveway, 6 Inch Depth | 125 | SY | 160.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 1145 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 4 Inch Depth | 1,750 | SY | 80.00 | \$140,000.00 |
| 1147 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 8 Inch Depth | 40 | SY | 230.00 | \$9,200.00 |
| 1162 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel / Combination, 4 Inch Depth | 16 | EA | 3,500.00 | \$56,000.00 |
| 1164 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel / Combination, 8 Inch Depth | 1 | EA | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 1180 | Cement Concrete Bike Ramp | 5 | EA | 3,500.00 | \$17,500.00 |
| 1205 | Curb 1 - Roundabout Truck Apron Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 330 | LF | 60.00 | \$19,800.00 |

Reith Road Roundabouts - 22-3005

Bid Opening: March 27 , 2024, 1:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate
Thomas Leyrer

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

TOTAL \$4,799,289.20

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
|---------------------------|---|-------|------|------------|-----------------------|
| 1206 | Curb 2 - Roundabout Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 1,450 | LF | 50.00 | \$72,500.00 |
| 1208 | Curb 3 - Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 3,200 | LF | 50.00 | \$160,000.00 |
| 1211 | Curb 4 - Pedestrian Curb | 980 | LF | 35.00 | \$34,300.00 |
| 1213 | Stamped Colored Cement Concrete Buffer | 210 | SY | 250.00 | \$52,500.00 |
| 1215 | Cement Concrete Pass-Through, 9 Inch Thick | 70 | SY | 200.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 1225 | Replace Existing Manhole Circular Frame and Cover with Locking Manhole Frame and Cover and Adjust to Finished Grade | 6 | EA | 1,100.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| 1230 | Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid | 3 | EA | 700.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 1240 | Adjust Existing Junction Box to Finished Grade | 2 | EA | 600.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 1248 | Utility Coordination with Comcast | 1 | LS | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 1250 | Install New Monument, Case and Cover to Finished Grade | 7 | EA | 1,100.00 | \$7,700.00 |
| 1255 | Remove Existing Fence | 25 | LF | 15.00 | \$375.00 |
| 1270 | Temporary 6 Ft. High Chain Link Fence | 330 | LF | 30.00 | \$9,900.00 |
| 1280 | Install New Wood Fence | 15 | LF | 70.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| 1285 | Install New Chain Link Fence | 110 | LF | 85.00 | \$9,350.00 |
| 1295 | Bridge Railing Type BP | 95 | LF | 150.00 | \$14,250.00 |
| 1298 | SEW Pedestrian Barrier | 95 | LF | 1,000.00 | \$95,000.00 |
| 1300 | Structural Earth Wall | 470 | SF | 120.00 | \$56,400.00 |
| 1305 | Beam Guardrail Type 31 | 220 | LF | 45.00 | \$9,900.00 |
| 1306 | Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 11 | 1 | EA | 3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 1310 | Beam Guardrail Type 31 Connection to Existing Guardrail | 2 | EA | 3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 1312 | Beam Guardrail Connection to Concrete Barrier | 2 | EA | 8,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 1315 | Pothole Utilities | 20 | EA | 600.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 1317 | Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Mailbox | 2 | EA | 700.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 1320 | Project Sign | 4 | EA | 1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 1380 | Removal of Structures and Obstructions | 1 | FA | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| SCHEDULE I TOTAL | | | | | \$2,584,285.00 |
| SCHEDULE II: WATER | | | | | |
| 2005 | 8 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main | 1 | EA | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 2015 | 16 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main | 1 | EA | 3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 2035 | 12 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Restrained Joint Water Main Pipe | 265 | LF | 200.00 | \$53,000.00 |
| 2050 | 8 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL | 1 | EA | 4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 2055 | 12 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL | 1 | EA | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 2065 * | Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul | 20 | CY | 75.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 2110 | Abandon Existing Water Main | 1 | LS | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 2220 | Replace Existing Meter Box for up to 1 Inch Diameter Service | 2 | EA | 1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 2255 * | Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B | 2,500 | SF | 2.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 2260 | Foundation Material, Class I and II for Water Main | 30 | TON | 60.00 | \$1,800.00 |

Reith Road Roundabouts - 22-3005

Bid Opening: March 27 , 2024, 1:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate
Thomas Leyrer

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

TOTAL \$4,799,289.20

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
|------------------------------------|--|--------|------|------------|---------------------|
| 2280 | * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus | 500 | TON | 50.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| SUB TOTAL | | | | | \$109,200.00 |
| 10.1% SALES TAX | | | | | \$11,029.20 |
| SCHEDULE II TOTAL | | | | | \$120,229.20 |
| SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER | | | | | |
| 4010 | PVC Storm Sewer Pipe, 15 Inch Diameter | 170 | LF | 160.00 | \$27,200.00 |
| 4015 | Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter | 1,180 | LF | 120.00 | \$141,600.00 |
| 4020 | Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 18 Inch Diameter | 90 | LF | 200.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 4075 | Concrete Inlet | 2 | EA | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 4080 | Catch Basin, Type 1 | 14 | EA | 1,800.00 | \$25,200.00 |
| 4085 | Catch Basin, Type 2 48 Inch Diameter | 7 | EA | 5,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 4087 | Install New Manhole Section, Type 2 48 Inch Diameter to Finished Grade | 5 | EA | 3,500.00 | \$17,500.00 |
| 4090 | Catch Basin, Type 2 54 Inch Diameter | 1 | EA | 7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 4111 | Round Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame and Cover | 4 | EA | 1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 4120 | Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate | 25 | EA | 850.00 | \$21,250.00 |
| 4130 | Abandon Existing Storm Sewer Pipe | 6 | EA | 800.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 4135 | Remove Existing Sewer Pipe or Culvert | 410 | LF | 30.00 | \$12,300.00 |
| 4145 | Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole | 4 | EA | 750.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 4150 | * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B | 3,700 | SF | 2.00 | \$7,400.00 |
| 4152 | * Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul | 60 | CY | 75.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 4155 | Foundation Material, Class I and II | 110 | TON | 60.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| 4160 | Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven | 90 | SY | 15.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 4170 | * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus | 1,150 | TON | 50.00 | \$57,500.00 |
| 4180 | Controlled Density Fill | 20 | CY | 250.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| SCHEDULE IV TOTAL | | | | | \$401,200.00 |
| SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | |
| 5005 | Traffic Control Labor | 2,600 | HR | 75.00 | \$195,000.00 |
| 5010 | Construction Signs Class A | 2,000 | SF | 30.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 5015 | Traffic Control Supervisor | 1,300 | HR | 95.00 | \$123,500.00 |
| 5016 | Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer | 80 | HR | 180.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 5020 | Temporary Traffic Control Devices | 1 | LS | 25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 5025 | Temporary Illumination System Complete | 1 | LS | 75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 5030 | Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) | 480 | DAY | 100.00 | \$48,000.00 |
| 5035 | Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS) | 240 | DAY | 50.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 5040 | Transportable Attenuator | 6 | DAY | 1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 5065 | Temporary Traffic Barrier | 750 | LF | 45.00 | \$33,750.00 |
| 5080 | Temporary Pavement Marking - Long Duration | 10,000 | LF | 4.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 5100 | Plastic White Edge Line | 6,100 | LF | 3.00 | \$18,300.00 |
| 5102 | Plastic Yellow Edge Line | 2,700 | LF | 3.00 | \$8,100.00 |
| 5104 | Plastic White Wide Dotted Entry Line | 160 | LF | 5.00 | \$800.00 |

Reith Road Roundabouts - 22-3005

Bid Opening: March 27 , 2024, 1:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate
Thomas Leyrer

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

TOTAL \$4,799,289.20

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
|--|---|-------|------|------------|---------------------|
| 5106 | Profiled Plastic Yellow Double Centerline | 2,250 | LF | 6.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| 5108 | Plastic White Drop Lane Line | 570 | LF | 5.00 | \$2,850.00 |
| 5110 | Profiled Plastic White Wide Line | 3,300 | LF | 6.50 | \$21,450.00 |
| 5115 | Plastic Stop Line | 20 | LF | 20.00 | \$400.00 |
| 5120 | Plastic Crosswalk Line | 960 | SF | 16.00 | \$15,360.00 |
| 5150 | Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 | 4.50 | HUND | 1,000.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 5160 | Low-Profile Plastic Curb and Reflector | 85 | EA | 420.00 | \$35,700.00 |
| 5165 | Profiled Plastic Skip Lane Line | 250 | LF | 6.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 5170 | Plastic White Wide Line | 880 | LF | 5.50 | \$4,840.00 |
| 5171 | Plastic Traffic Arrow | 8 | EA | 400.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 5172 | Plastic Traffic Letter | 46 | EA | 200.00 | \$9,200.00 |
| 5174 | Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol | 12 | EA | 550.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| 5178 | Plastic Dotted Extension Line | 570 | LF | 5.00 | \$2,850.00 |
| 5180 | Plastic Yield Line Symbol - Type 2 | 35 | EA | 55.00 | \$1,925.00 |
| 5185 | Speed Cushion Striping | 1 | LS | 4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 5190 | Permanent Signing | 1 | LS | 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| SCHEDULE V TOTAL | | | | | \$817,725.00 |
| SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL | | | | | |
| 6000 | Remove Existing Luminaire and Foundation | 3 | EA | 4,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 6002 | Remove Existing Signal Connection | 1 | LS | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 6005 | Illumination System Complete | 1 | LS | 450,000.00 | \$450,000.00 |
| 6007 | Crosswalk Flashing Beacon System Complete | 1 | LS | 250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 |
| SCHEDULE VI TOTAL | | | | | \$713,000.00 |
| SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL | | | | | |
| 7000 | Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching | 0.75 | AC | 8,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 7005 | Filter Fabric Fence | 500 | LF | 8.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 7008 | High Visibility Fence | 200 | LF | 7.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 7010 | Wattle | 600 | LF | 8.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 7015 | Inlet Protection | 36 | EA | 100.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 7020 | Straw Mulch | 550 | SY | 3.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| 7022 | Erosion Control Blanket | 400 | SY | 6.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 7025 | Clear Plastic Covering | 500 | SY | 5.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 7030 | ESC Lead | 120 | HR | 115.00 | \$13,800.00 |
| 7040 | Street Cleaning | 200 | HR | 170.00 | \$34,000.00 |
| 7050 | SPCC Plan | 1 | LS | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 7055 | Erosion/Water Pollution Control | 1 | FA | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| SCHEDULE VII TOTAL | | | | | \$86,650.00 |
| SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION | | | | | |

Reith Road Roundabouts - 22-3005

Bid Opening: March 27 , 2024, 1:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate
Thomas Leyrer

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

| | | | | TOTAL | \$4,799,289.20 |
|------------------------------------|--|-----|------|--------------|-----------------------|
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| 8005 | Topsoil Type A | 390 | CY | 70.00 | \$27,300.00 |
| 8020 | Fruit Tree Planting and Staking | 1 | EA | 900.00 | \$900.00 |
| 8025 | Street Tree Planting and Staking | 34 | EA | 800.00 | \$27,200.00 |
| 8030 | Existing Irrigation System Removal, Repair and/or Modification | 1 | FA | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 8105 | Wood Chip Mulch | 30 | CY | 80.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 8230 | Sod Installation | 300 | SY | 20.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 8235 | Seeded Lawn Installation | 800 | SY | 3.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL | | | | | \$76,200.00 |
| SUMMARY: | | | | | |
| SCHEDULE I TOTAL | | | | | \$2,584,285.00 |
| SCHEDULE II TOTAL | | | | | \$120,229.20 |
| SCHEDULE IV TOTAL | | | | | \$401,200.00 |
| SCHEDULE V TOTAL | | | | | \$817,725.00 |
| SCHEDULE VI TOTAL | | | | | \$713,000.00 |
| SCHEDULE VII TOTAL | | | | | \$86,650.00 |
| SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL | | | | | \$76,200.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | \$4,799,289.20 |